
   MADE IN DAGENHAM 2025 
  INITIAL REHEARSAL SCHEDULE  

 

DATE REHEARSAL 
 

APRIL  

Wednesday 23RD April 
8pm 

Open Evening with Director and MD 

Friday 25th April 
7.30-10.00 

1st PRE-AUDITION CALL - MUSIC 

Wednesday 30th  April 
7.30-10.00 

2nd PRE-AUDITION CALL – Learn Dancer & Ensemble Movement, & Music  

MAY  

Friday 2nd May 
7.30-10.00 

CHILDREN’S AUDITIONS  
& 3rd PRE-AUDITION CALL – MUSIC & REVISION  
 

SATURDAY 3rd May 
10.00 onwards 

AUDITIONS  
 

Wednesday 7th  May 
7.30-10.00 

1st Setting Call (TBC) 

Friday 9th May 
7.30-10.00 

FULL COMPANY MUSIC CALL 

Wednesday 14th May 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 16th May 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 17TH MAY 
10.00-5PM 

Springfield Parish Hall 

Wednesday 21st May 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 23rd May 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 28th May 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 30th May 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 31ST MAY 
10.00-5PM 

 

JUNE  

Wednesday 4th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 6th  June 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 11th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 13th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 14TH JUNE 
10.00-5pm 

 

Wednesday 18th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 20th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 25th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 27th June 
7.30-10.00 

 

JULY  

Wednesday 2nd July 
7.30-10.00pm 

 

Friday 4th July 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 5TH JULY 
10.00-5PM 

 

Wednesday 9th July  
7.30-10.00 
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Friday 11th July 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 16th July 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 18th July 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 23rd July 
7.30-10.00 

                                                                                                                                              

Friday 25th July 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 26th July 
10.00-5pm 

 

Wednesday 30th July 
7.30-10.30 

 

AUGUST  

Friday 1st August 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 6th August 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 8th August 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 9th August 
10.00-5.00 

 

Wednesday 13th August 
7.30-10. 

 

Friday 15th August   
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 16th August 
10.00-5.00 

 

Wednesday 20th August 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 22nd August  
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 23rd August 
10.00-5.00 

 

Wednesday 27th August 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 29th August 
7.30-10.00 

 

SEPTEMBER  

Wednesday 3rd September 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 6th September 
7.30-10.00 

 

Wednesday 10th September 
7.30-10.00 

 

Friday 12th September 
7.30-10.00 

 

SATURDAY 13th September 
10.00-5.00 

Preview Morning for Friends of CAODS & Life Members (Full Company) 
 

Wednesday 17th September 
7.30-10.00 

COSTUME COLLECTION 

Friday 19th September 
7.30-10.00 

RUN SHOW IN COSTUME at HQ 

SATURDAY 20th September 
10.00-2.00 

RUN SHOW IN COSTUME at HQ 

SUNDAY 21st September 
10am-1pm  
& 3pm onwards 

BAND CALL 10.00-1.00 at HQ 
& DRY TECH AT THEATRES – ALL CAST REQUIRED (not children)  

Monday 22nd  September 
7.30-onwards 

TECHNICAL REHEARSAL AT THEATRE 
 

Tuesday 23rd September  DRESS REHEARSAL AT THEATRE  

Wednesday 24th – 28th 
September  

SHOW WEEK 

 


